
BLR 09110 (Rev. 05/08/20)

Resolution for Improvement 

Under the Illinois Highway Code

Page 1 of 1Printed 03/29/21

Resolution Type

Original

Resolution Number Section Number

21-00176-00-RS

BE IT RESOLVED, by the
Governing Body Type

Council of the 
Local Public Agency Type

City

of 

Name of Local Public Agency

Naperville Illinois that the following described street(s)/road(s)/structure be improved under

the Illinois Highway Code. Work shall be done by
Contract or Day Labor

Contract .

NoYes

Is this project a bondable capital improvement?

For Roadway/Street Improvements:

Name of Street(s)/Road(s)
Length  
(miles)

Route From To

Various Local Streets 12.33

For Structures:

Name of Street(s)/Road(s)
Existing 

Structure No.
Route Location Feature Crossed

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,

1.  That the proposed improvement shall consist of 

Mill and Overlay 12.33 miles of hot-mix asphalt streets under 2021 Street Resurfacing Program - MFT

2.  That there is hereby appropriated the sum of Three million, seven hundred & thirty-nine thousand, five hundred & 

fourteen and ten cents  $3,739,514.10 Dollars ( ) for the improvement of 

said section from the Local Public Agency's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit four (4) certified originals of this resolution to the district office  

of the Department of Transportation.

I,
Name of Clerk

Pam Gallahue
Local Public Agency Type

City Clerk in and for said
Local Public Agency Type

City

of
Name of Local Public Agency

Naperville  in the State aforesaid, and keeper of the records and files thereof, as provided by 

statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete original of a resolution adopted by 

Governing Body Type

Council of
Name of Local Public Agency

Naperville at a meeting held on
Date

April 20, 2021

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 
Day

day of 
Month, Year

.

.

(SEAL) Clerk Signature Date

Approved

Regional Engineer  

Department of Transportation Date


